
TCR Program – Application Approval Project #98 – April 2006 
  
Fresno Peach Avenue; widen to four-lane arterial and add pedestrian overcrossings for three 

schools in Fresno County. 
               
($ X 1,000) 
Estimated Project Cost: $10,000 TCRP Approved to Date: $10,000 
TCRP Funds Available: $10,000 Phase(s) Approved: All 
Applicant Agency: City of Fresno Implementing Agency: Same 
   
TCRP Allocations to Date: $650  for Phase(s): 1,2 
Advance Approved: $0     for Phase(s): N/A 
LONP Approved to Date: $0     for Phase(s): N/A 
   
 
Project Summary:  The overall project is to widen Peach 
Avenue to four lanes between Belmont and Butler Avenues 
(approximately 2 miles).  The project will improve the linkage 
between Route 99 and the Fresno-Yosemite International Airport 
and improve passenger and freight services. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Cost and Schedule ($ x 1,000)
Phase Scope Start End Cost
1 Schematic plans, environmental studies 5/01 5/06 $150
2 Final design and specifications 5/01 8/07 $500
3 Right of way acquisition 7/06 8/07 $2,300
4 Construction 9/07 7/09 $7,050

Total: $10,000

Funding Plan ($ x 1,000)
Source Type Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3 Phase 4 Total

Committed $150 $500 $2,300 $7,050 $10,000
Proposed

Committed $150 $500 $2,300 $7,050 $10,000
Proposed

Totals: $150 $500 $2,300 $7,050 $10,000

Totals:

TCRP State

E. TULAREE. TULAREE. TULAREE. TULAREE. TULARE

E. BUTLERE. BUTLERE. BUTLERE. BUTLERE. BUTLER

E. KINGS CANYONE. KINGS CANYONE. KINGS CANYONE. KINGS CANYONE. KINGS CANYON

S.
 W

IL
LO

W
S.

 W
IL

LO
W

S.
 W

IL
LO

W
S.

 W
IL

LO
W

S.
 W

IL
LO

W

E. BELMONTE. BELMONTE. BELMONTE. BELMONTE. BELMONT

S.
 P

EA
C

H
S.

 P
EA

C
H

S.
 P

EA
C

H
S.

 P
EA

C
H

S.
 P

EA
C

H
S.

 P
EA

C
H

S.
 P

EA
C

H
S.

 P
EA

C
H

S.
 P

EA
C

H
S.

 P
EA

C
H

Project Limits 



TCR Program – Application Approval Project #98 – April 2006 
Page 2 of 2 
 

  

Prior TCRP Action: 
• Original application was approved on May 2, 2001 (TA-01-07) for $10,000,000 for all Phases.  A 

delegated allocation of $150,000 was made to Phase 1 and $450,000 was made to Phase 2. 
• An application amendment was approved April 27, 2006 (TAA-06-26).  The application amendment 

deleted the pedestrian overcrossings, redistributed $50,000 from Phase 4 to Phase 2, redistributed 
$100,000 from Phase 4 to Phase 3, and updated the project schedule and funding plan.  A reallocation of 
$344,000 was made to Phase 1 and Phase 2 (TFP-06-08) and an additional allocation of $50,000 was 
made to Phase 2 (TFP-06-09). 

 
Status of Conditions:  No conditions set. 
 
Discussion/Issues:  No issues. 


